## NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Greenville County Council will conduct a public hearing on the proposed enactment of an ordinance entitled "AN ORDINANCE ENACTED PURSUANT TO THE CAPITAL PROJECT SALES TAX ACT, TITLE 4, CHAPTER 10, ARTICLE 3 OF THE CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, AS AMENDED, PROVIDING FOR THE IMPOSITION OF A ONE PERCENT SALES AND USE TAX UPON REFERENDUM APPROVAL; THE FORM OF THE BALLOT TO BE USED IN CONNECTION THEREWITH; THE AUTHORIZATION OF THE ISSUANCE OF GENERAL OBLIGATION BONDS OF GREENVILLE COUNTY, SUBJECT TO SUCH REFERENDUM, TO DEFRAY COSTS OF PROJECTS AND ISSUANCE COSTS; AND OTHER MATTERS RELATING THERETO" on Tuesday, July 16, 2024 in the Chambers of County Council at 301 University Ridge, Greenville, South Carolina 26901 at 6:00 p.m. (or as soon thereafter as other hearings are concluded).

Anyone wishing to speak during this public hearing will need to register on-site to speak inperson at the public hearing during the 30 minutes prior to the start of the meeting. The public hearing shall be conducted publicly in the manner above stated and both proponents and opponents of the proposed action shall be given a full opportunity to be heard.

> Regina McCaskill, Clerk to County Council Greenville County, South Carolina

PO Box 631697 Cincinnati, OH 45263-1697

## AFFIDAVIT OF PUBLICATION

Haynsworth Sinkler Boyd, P.A. 18 Sudbury Place Greer SC 29650

STATE OF WISCONSIN, COUNTY OF BROWN

Being duly sworn, doth depose and say that she/he is an authorized representative of The Greenville News, a newspaper published in South Carolina; and that an advertisement of which the annexed is a true copy, taken from said paper, has been published in said newspaper in the issues dated:

06/27/2024

That said newspaper was regularly issued and circulated on those dates and that the fees charged are legal.

Sworn to and subscribed before on 06/27/2024

Legal Clerk

Notary, State of WI, County of Brown

My commission expires

**Publication Cost:** 

\$84.32

Tax Amount:

\$0.00

Payment Cost:

\$84.32 10314169

# of Copies:

Order No: Customer No:

1021820

PO #: LGSC0120723

THIS IS NOT AN INVOICE!

Please do not use this form for payment remittance.

KEEGAN MORAN Notary Public State of Wisconsin

## NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Greenville County Council will conduct a public hearing on the proposed enactment of an ordinance entitled "AN ORDINANCE ENACTED PURSUANT TO THE CAPITAL PROJECT SALES TAX ACT, TITLE 4, CHAPTER 10, ARTICLE OF THE CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, AS AMENDED, PROVIDING FOR THE IMPOSITION OF A ONE PERCENT SALES AND USE TAXUPON REFERENDUM APPROV-AL; THE FORM OF THE BALLOT TO BE USED IN CONNECTION THERE-WITH; THE AUTHORIZA-TION OF THE ISSUANCE GENERAL OBLIGA-OF TION BONDS OF GREEN-VILLE COUNTY, SUBJECT TO SUCH REFERENDUM, TO DEFRAY COSTS OF PROJECTS AND ISSU-ANCE COSTS; AND OTHER MATTERS RELATING THERETO" on Tuesday, July 16, 2024 in the Chambers of County Council at 301 University Ridge, Greenville, South Carolina 26901 at 6:00 p.m. (or as soon thereafter as other hearings are concluded).

Anyone wishing to speak during this public hearing will need to register on-site to speak in-person at the public hearing during the 30 minutes prior to the start of the meeting. The public hearing shall be conducted publicly in the manner above stated and both proponents and opponents of the proposed action shall be given a full opportunity to be heard.

Regina McCaskill, Clerk to County Council Greenville County, South Carolina June 27 2024 LGSC0120723